restricted to owner occupancy and may not be leased or rented to non-family  
           Occupants. 

11.  No Subleasing. Subleasing by tenants or assignment of leases is prohibited. 

12. Minimum Lease Terms Required. Every Residential Unit Lease Agreement shall be for 
a fixed term of not less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days (one year). No Owner or 
Tenant shall cause or allow the overnight accommodation of employees or business 
invitees in any Unit on a temporary or transient basis, which shall be defined as the 
lease, rental occupancy or use by a Tenant or other non-Owner Occupant for an 
occupancy period of less than three hundred sixty-five (365) days (one year). No lease 
of a Unit shall be on a time-share basis. RCW 64.36.010(11) 

13. Written Leases. No Lease of a Unit shall be valid or enforceable unless it shall be by 
means of a written Lease Agreement between the Owner of the Unit and the Tenant(s).